507919374 05/22/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7966501 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT SHANE LUTTRELL	05/22/2023
DOUGLAS STEVEN ZATECHKA	05/22/2023
MASON KAUFFMAN	05/22/2023
CHRIS PRZYBYSZEWSKI	05/22/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US BIOLOGIC, INC.
Street Address:	3 NORTH DUNLAP STREET
City:	MEMPHIS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17228727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)624-3099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9014122755

Email: billparks@billparkslaw.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM S. PARKS
Address Line 1: 172 W VIKING DRIVE

Address Line 4: CORDOVA, TENNESSEE 38018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M_USBIO01USCIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM S. PARKS	
SIGNATURE:	/William S. Parks/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=M_USBIO01US1CIP_assign#page1.tif source=M_USBIO01US1CIP assign#page2.tif

PATENT 507919374 REEL: 063720 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Robert Shane Luttrell, Douglas Steven Zatechka, Mason Kauffman, and Chris Przybyszewski (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") are co-inventors of the invention entitled "TIME RELEASE APPLICATION AND MONITORING SYSTEM CONFIGURED TO PREVENT UNTARGETED WILDLIFE ENTRY OR DISRUPTION" as described and claimed within U.S. Patent Application No. 17/228,727, filed on April 13, 2021, and currently having Attorney Docket No. M_USBIO01USCIP.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning their entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to US Biologic, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, of 3 N. Dunlap, Memphis, Tennessee, 38103, The United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), their entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignor and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise. Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world. Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed utility, divisional, continuation, continued prosecution

PATENT REEL: 063720 FRAME: 0346 application or reissue application, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	Robert Shane Luttrell
Assignor's Signature:	
DATE:	5/21/2023
FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	Douglas Steven Zatechka
Assignor's Signature:	
DATE:	5/21/2023
FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	Mason Kauffman
Assignor's Signature:	MCKufle
Date:	5/21/2023
FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	Chris Przybyszewski
Assignor's Signature:	
Date:	5/21/23